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NOTICE

The undersigned has constituted Admission Helpdesk and College Admissions Grievance
Redressal Committees 2025-2026 with the following members: -

Admission Helpdesk for SC/ST/OBC-NL/EWS/Foreign and PwBD candidates
Dr. Mukesh Kumar | Convenor 9013140908 mukesh.meena@dcac.du.ac.in
Meena

GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEES (ADMISSIONS)
Name Designation For Contact Email Id
Admision Number
Category
Dr. Mamta | Convenor Unreserved | 9968281520 | mamta.kumari@dcac.du.ac.in
Kumari
Prof. Mukesh | Convenor SC/ST 9810887805 | mbagoria@dcac.du.ac.in
Bagoria
Dr. Poonam Rani | Convenor OBC 8130644743 | poonam@dcac.du.ac.in
Mr. Ayush | Convenor EWS 8979592220 | ayush.agarwal@dcac.du.ac.in
Agarwal
Dr. Chandan | Convenor 9654902208 | chandan.k.singh@dcac.du.ac.in
Kumar Singh PwBD
Mr. Bharat | Member 8130580362 | kumarbharat.1902@gmail.com
Kumar
Dr. Shahid Zafar | Convenor Kashmiri | 9971599236 | shahid.zafar@dcac.du.ac.in
Migrants
D Kishor | Convenor Foreign | 9891381929 | kishor.kumar@dcac.du.ac.in
Kumar Students
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Copy to:
1. All concerned faculty members

2. Librarian
3. A.O. (Administration)
4. A.O. (Accounts)



